Requirement of Rule 5(1) Disclosure 

No. 

1 | The ratio of remuneration of each | There are no directors who are drawing 

director to the median | salary in the company due to the non- 

operative businesses in the company. 

The median remuneration of employees 

is Rs. 1,20,000 (One Lakh Twenty 

Thousand Only) per year. 

2 | Percentage increase in 

remuneration of each director, 

CFO, CEO, CS or Manager in the 

financial year.       
Percentage increase in remuneration of: 

a) Directors:- N/A 

b) MD:- N/A 
c) CFO:- N/A 

d) CEO:- N/A     

e) Company Secretary:-N/A